

Wg Cdr T J Rand

OBE CEng MIET RAF
C-130J Hercules, CE/TAA

Defence Equipment and Support Hangar 2 Admin Building, Marshall Aerospace The Airport, Cambridge CB5 8RX



Email: tim.rand347@mod.gov.uk

Mr Martin Russell MSc BSc CEng FRAeS Chief Airworthiness Engineer Marshall of Cambridge Aerospace Limited The Airport Cambridge CB5 8RX



Reference: DES AS C130J PT/04/07/07

Date: 14 Dec 22

Dear Martin,

APPOINTMENT OF MARSHALL OF CAMBRIDGE AEROSPACE LIMITED (UK.MAA.DAOS.0153) AS A DESIGN ORGANIZATION FOR THE RAF C-130J AIRCRAFT

- 1. The MRP¹ requires a Delivery Team Type Airworthiness Authority to establish the role of a DO² to meet a set of defined responsibilities³.⁴. The regulations mandate that a DO should be approved under the Design Approved Organizations Scheme (DAOS)⁵; the various responsibilities of a DO are also detailed in the MRP⁶. Marshall of Cambridge Aerospace Limited hold UK.MAA.DAOS.0153 approval.
- 2. Accordingly, I hereby appoint Marshall of Cambridge Aerospace Limited as DO for the RAF C-130J aircraft within the bounds of the DAOS Approval as specified at Para 1 above. This appointment is predicated on Marshall of Cambridge Aerospace Limited retaining and working within the scope of the DAOS approval.

Yours sincerely,

Copy to:

MAA (DSA-MAA-OA-DAOS Group)

¹ Military Aviation Authority Regulatory Publications.

² Design Organization.

³ MAA MRP RA 1014(2).

⁴ MAA MRP RA 1015(1).

⁵ MAA MRP RA 5850(2).

⁶ Predominantly MAA MRP RA 5850(1) and RA 1014(1).